ORDINANCE NO. _______

An Ordinance of the Council of the City of Santa Barbara Approving and authorizing the airport director to execute a Lease amendment to Lease agreement No. 200846, as previously amended november 22, 2011, with Mercury air center – santa barbara, inc., dba Atlantic Aviation, a california corporation, amending the “term” and “rent provisons to extend the expiration date to may 8, 2018, and provide for appropriate rental increases during the extended term.  
THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA BARBARA DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

SECTION 1.  In accordance with the provisions of Section 521 of the Charter of the City of Santa Barbara, that certain second amendment to Agreement 200846, as first amended November 22, 2011, between Mercury Air Center – Santa Barbara, Inc., dba Atlantic Aviation, and the City of Santa Barbara, extending the expiration date to May 8, 2018, and providing for 5% annual rental adjustments during the extended term, is hereby approved.


SEP 22 2015 #2A


330.04








PAGE  
1

